have significant meaning or influence on the Company’s operations in the Company’s main business. As a company
listed on the Shanghai Stock Exchange and the HKSE, the Company also complied with the Listing Rules and applicable
laws, regulations and rules during the reporting period.

Annual Report 2018 111

Significant Events  Chapter 06

XIV.	 CONVERTIBLE CORPORATE BONDS

(I)	 Issuance of Convertible Bonds

Not applicable.

(II)	 Holders and Guarantors of Convertible Bonds During the Reporting Period

Not applicable.

(III)	Changes in Convertible Bonds During the Reporting Period

Not applicable.

(IV)	The Adjustment of the Price of Convertible Bonds

Not applicable.

(V)	 The Company's Debt Situation, Credit Status Changes and Cash Arrangements for Debt
Repayment in Future Years

Not applicable.

(VI)	Other Statements of Convertible Bonds

Not applicable.

Yanzhou Coal Mining Company Limited112

Chapter 07

Changes in Ordinary Shares and Shareholders

I.	 CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARES

(I)	 Table of Changes in Ordinary Shares

1.	 Table of Changes in Ordinary Shares

Unit: Share(s)
	 Before change	 Increase/Decrease (+,-)	 After change
	 Shares	 Percentage (%)	 Others	 Sub-total	 Shares	 Percentage (%)
I	 Listed shares with restricted moratorium	 130,500	 0.0027	 -10,000	 -10,000	 120,500	 0.0025
	 1. State shareholding	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
	 2. Shareholding by state-owned legal person	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
	 3. Other domestic shareholding	 130,500	 0.0027	 -10,000	 -10,000	 120,500	 0.0025
	 Including: domestic shareholding by
	        non-state-owned legal person	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
	          domestic natural person shareholding	 130,500	 0.0027	 -10,000	 -10,000	 120,500	 0.0025
	 4. Foreign shareholding	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
II	 Shares without trading moratorium	 4,911,885,500	 99.9973	 10,000	 10,000	 4,911,895,500	 99.9975
	 1. A Shares	 2,959,869,500	 60.2577	 10,000	 10,000	 2,959,879,500	 60.2579
	 2. Foreign shares domestically-listed	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
	 3. Foreign shares listed overseas	 1,952,016,000	 39.7396	 0	 0	 1,952,016,000	 39.7396
	 4. Others	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
III.	 Total share capital	 4,912,016,000	 100	 0	 0	 4,912,016,000	 100

2.	 Explanation on changes in ordinary shares

The restricted A shares held by Mr. Zhang Shengdong, former chairman of the Company’s supervisory
committee were released from trading moratorium due to expiration of six months since his resignation
from the position. For details, please refer to the section headed Changes in Shares with Restricted
Moratorium herein.

3.	 The impact of changes in ordinary shares on financial indicators such as earnings per share, net asset per
share of last year and last financial year (if any)

Not applicable

4.	 Other disclosures the Company considers necessary or required by securities regulatory institutions

[…]

in fair value of the entire forward contract in the Group’s cash flow hedge relationships and, as such, the adoption
of the hedge accounting requirements under IFRS 9 had no significant impact to the Group’s consolidated
financial statements.

(iv)	 Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 9

The table below summarises the original measurement categories under IAS 39 and the new measurement
categories under IFRS 9 for each class of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities and reconciles the
carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities under IAS 39 to the carrying amounts under IFRS 9 on
1 January 2018.

Yanzhou Coal Mining Company Limited182

Chapter 12  Consolidated Financial Statements

3.	 APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (“IFRS(s)”) (Continued)

IFRS 9 Financial instruments (Continued)

(iv)	 Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 9 (Continued)

Notes

Carrying amount
at 31 Decmber
2017 (IAS 39)

Adoption
of IFRS 9 –

Reclassification

Adoption
of IFRS 9 –

Remeasurement

Carrying amount
at 1 January 2018

(IFRS 9*)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial assets
Loan and receivables 3(i)(d)
– Bank balances and cash 21,073,256 (21,073,256) – –
– Term deposits 3,623,635 (3,623,635) – –
– Restricted cash 3,871,361 (3,871,361) – –
– Bills and accounts receivables 12,991,458 (12,991,458) – –
– Long-term receivables 3(i)(c) 9,542,154 (9,542,154) – –
– Other receivables 8,816,799 (8,816,799) – –

At amortised cost 3(i)(d)
– Bank balances and cash – 21,073,256 – 21,073,256
– Term deposits – 3,623,635 – 3,623,635
– Restricted cash – 3,871,361 – 3,871,361
– Bills and accounts receivables – 12,991,458 35,218 13,026,676
– Long-term receivables – 9,396,734 120 9,396,854
– Other receivables – 8,816,799 (6,403) 8,810,396
– Financial assets at amortised cost – 69,427 – 69,427

Available-for-sale (“AFS”) investments
– Listed equity securities 3(i)(a) 1,877,652 (1,877,652) – –
– Unlisted equity securities 3(i)(a) 186,803 (186,803) – –
– Unlisted investment portfolio 3(i)(b) 213,841 (213,841) – –

Held-to-maturity investment
– Debt security 3(i)(d) 69,427 (69,427) – –

FVTPL
– Royalty receivables 1,016,446 – – 1,016,446
– Derivative financial instruments 21,888 – – 21,888
– Listed equity securities 3(i)(a) – 1,877,228 – 1,877,228
– Unlisted investment portfolio 3(i)(b) – 213,841 – 213,841
– Unlisted equity securities 3(i)(a) – 157,400 (22,018) 135,382
– Investment in preference shares 3(i)(c) – 145,420 – 145,420

FVTOCI
– Listed equity securities 3(i)(a) – 424 – 424
– Unlisted equity securities 3(i)(a) – 29,403 (29,403) –

Annual Report 2018 183

Consolidated Financial Statements  Chapter 12

3.	 APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (“IFRS(s)”) (Continued)

IFRS 9 Financial instruments (Continued)

(iv)	 Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 9 (Continued)

Note

Carrying amount
at 31 December

2017 (IAS 39)

Adoption
of IFRS 9 –

Reclassification

Adoption
of IFRS 9 –

Remeasurement

Carrying amount
at 1 January 2018

(IFRS 9*)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial liability
Financial liability at amortised cost
– Borrowings 3(i)(e) 70,360,694 – (81,968) 70,278,726